COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF KEN-GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.,) FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND 3 NECESSITY FOR THE CITY OF BURKESVILLE, ۱ CUMBERLAND COUNTY, KENTUCKY, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF AND OPERATION OF A NATURAL CASE NO.) GAS FRANCHISE AND APPROVAL FOR THE CHARGING 9586 ١. OF APPLICABLE RATES FOR THE FURNISHING OF 1 SAID NATURAL GAS TO THE CUSTOMERS WHO USE AND 1 OTHERWISE AVAIL THEMSELVES TO THE SERVICES OFFERED BY SAID CORPORATION PURSUANT TO THE) TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID FRANCHISE

ORDER

On September 2, 1986, Ken-Gas of Kentucky, Inc., by counsel, filed a Motion for an extension of time until September 12, 1986, to file information requested in the Commission's Order, entered July 31, 1986.

The Commission, having considered the Motion and being advised, HEREBY ORDERS that the Motion be and it hereby is sustained.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 3rd day of September, 1986.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

whend D. I den

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director